## LAO PEOPLE'S DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC

PEACE INDEPENDENCE DEMOCRACY UNITY PROSPERITY

National Assembly No. 03/NA

## RESOLUTION OF THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY OF THE LAO PEOPLE'S DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC APPROVING THE LAW ON THE PROMOTION OF DOMESTIC INVESTMENT

- <u>Pursuant to:</u> to the Constitution Article 40, paragraph 2 and the Law, as issued by The National Assembly of the Lao People's Democratic Republic, Article 2, Paragraph 2 Republic.
- The 7<sup>th</sup> Conference of the 3rd National Assembly held on Saturday, October 14, 1995, which gave deep consideration and had wide discussions relating to the content of the law promoting domestic investment.

It is hereby agreed that

Article 1: The Law on the Promotion of Domestic Investment is unanimously: approved

Article 2: This agreement is effective as of the date of signature

Vientiane, dated October 14, 1995 President of the National Assembly

Mr. Saman Viyaket